- 1 HR155
- 2 199782-1
- 3 By Representative Jackson
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-APR-19

| 1 | 199782-1:n:04/23/2019:AR/ar LSA2019-1540 |
|----|--|
| 2 | |
| 3 | |
| 4 | |
| 5 | |
| 6 | |
| 7 | |
| 8 | COMMENDING FORMER MONROEVILLE POLICE LIEUTENANT |
| 9 | MICHAEL HORN FOR OUTSTANDING PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT. |
| 10 | |
| 11 | WHEREAS, it is a distinct pleasure to extend highest |
| 12 | commendation to Lieutenant Michael Horn for his outstanding |
| 13 | record of achievement during his years of dedicated service to |
| 14 | the Monroeville Police Department and the citizens of |
| 15 | Monroeville; and |
| 16 | WHEREAS, Lieutenant Michael Horn, who briefly served |
| 17 | as interim chief, will be recognized at the Monroeville City |
| 18 | Council Meeting on May 7, 2019, as he continues to enjoy his |
| 19 | retirement from law enforcement; and |
| 20 | WHEREAS, certain individuals, by virtue of their |
| 21 | commitment and dedication, command respect and admiration for |
| 22 | their exemplary contributions and service on behalf of others; |
| 23 | and |
| 24 | WHEREAS, Lieutenant Michael Horn is highly deserving |
| 25 | of that admiration and appreciation on the occasion of his |
| 26 | retirement from the Monroeville Police Department; now |
| 27 | therefore, |

| 1 | BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF |
|---|--|
| 2 | THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That we hereby commend, |
| 3 | congratulate, and salute Lieutenant Michael Horn on his |
| 4 | retirement from the Monroeville Police Department, and we |
| 5 | offer this resolution in tribute to him in appreciation and |
| 6 | admiration, along with best wishes for success in all future |
| 7 | endeavors. |